(C-2)
(C
-4
)
(C-4)
4-M12 Depth 22.5
(C-4)
2-M16 Depth 22.5

－ : NBR (Orings:Nitrile rubber, Oil Seal: Fluoro rubber) □
V : Viton (Orings: Fluoro rubber, Oil Seal: Fluoro rubber) □
Series Type Code 4 1 : Standard Type
Through Drive and Porting 5
0 : w/o Through Drive, Side Ported □
A : SAE-A Through Drive, Side Ported (Size 150 is under development.) □
B : SAE-B Through Drive, Side Ported □
BB : SAE-BB Through Drive, Side Ported □
C : SAE-C 2/4 bolt Through Drive, Side Ported (for K3VLS65 / 85 / 105 / 150) □
CC : SAE-CC 2/4 bolt Through Drive, Side Ported (for K3VLS105 / 150) □
D : SAE-D Through Drive, Side Ported (for K3VLS150) □ ★
N : w/ Through Drive Shaft, w/o Coupling, Closed w/ Steel Cover, Side Ported □
R : w/o Through Drive, Rear Ported □
Direction of Rotation 6
R : Clockwise □
L : Counterclockwise □
Mounting Flange and Shaft 7
B : SAE-B Mount & SAE B Spline (for K3VLS50 / 65) □
BB : SAE-B Mount & SAE BB Spline (for K3VLS50 / 65) □
C : SAE-C Mount & SAE C Spline  (for K3VLS65 / 85 / 105 / 150)
*Only SAE C-4 mount for K3VLS65 & 150 □
CC : SAE-C Mount & SAE CC Spline (for K3VLS105/ 150)
*Only SAE C-4 mount for K3VLS150 □
D : SAE-D Mount & SAE D Spline  （for K3VLS150） □
K : SAE Mount & SAE Key Shaft (for K3VLS50 / 65 / 85 / 105) □ ★
Flange / Mounting Fixing Thread
(Suction-Delivery, Through Drive)
8
Flange Thread Suction-Delivery  Mounting Thread Through Drive
S : Unified  Metric □
H : Metric  Metric □
Flow Control 9
Load Sense Pressure Cut-Off Control
L0 : w/ LS, w/ Bleed-off Orifice  w/ Pressure Cut-Off □
L1 : w/ LS, w/o Bleed-off Orifice  w/ Pressure Cut-Off □
P0 : w/o LS  w/ Pressure Cut-Off □
Differential Pressure Setting Range
(For the details see page 14)
10
A : Standard Setting Range (1.0 - 3.0 MPa) □
C : High Setting Range (1.5 - 4.0 MPa) □
Additional Control Options
(For the additional control options
"11", only one option per column is
acceptable.)
11
Blank : w/o Any Additional Control □
Torque Limit Control
A : w/o Power Shift Control □
B : w/ Power Shift Control Pilot Operated □
C2 : w/ Electric Proportional Reducing Valve, Voltage ： 24V, Deutsch Connecter □ ★
C3 : w/ Electric Proportional Reducing Valve, Voltage ： 12V, Deutsch Connecter □ ★
Electric Displacement Control (Positive Control)
Electric Proportional Solenoid
w/ fail-safe function
E2  : Voltage : 24V, Deutsch Connecter (for K3VLS50 / 65) □
E3  : Voltage : 12V, Deutsch Connecter (for K3VLS50 / 65) □
Electric Proportional Solenoid
w/o fail-safe function
F2  : Voltage : 24V, Deutsch Connecter (for K3VLS50 / 65) □
F3  : Voltage : 12V, Deutsch Connecter (for K3VLS50 / 65) □
Torque Limit Setting
(Available only with the attachment
of Torque Limiter)
12
Blank : w/o Any Torque Limit Setting □
H1 : H Spring, Corner Torque 85% □
H2 : H Spring, Corner Torque 75% □
H3 : H Spring, Corner Torque 65% □
H4 : H Spring, Corner Torque 55% □
M1 : M Spring, Corner Torque 70% □
M2 : M Spring, Corner Torque 60% □
M3 : M Spring, Corner Torque 50% □